CDA November Tournament Bethel Novice Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Speakers

Debater Pts Rnk w OPt ORk opw Rand Raw Scores

1 Krish Donikena (N) 111 4 2596 5 1.75 65.79 R1: W1228 R2: W2128 R3: W4127
Westhill R4: W1328

2 Saksham Behl (N) 111 4 26.2 5.12 2.25 98.57 R1: W1227 R2: W1228.5R3: 4128
Westhill R4: 41275

3 Ayush Dave 1105 5 25.79 4.87 2.25 48.12 R1: W4127.5R2: W1228 R3: W1327.5
New Canaan R4: 24275

4 Yu-Min Cho 109.5 7 26.35 5.12 2.25 55.39 R1: 4327.5 R2: W2127.5R3: W21285
Joel Barlow R4: 3226

5 Toshan Bhattacha... 109.33 4 25.77 5.58 1.67 85.76 R2: W2128 R3: W1326.5R4: W1327.5
Bethel

6 Alyssa Vergati 109 6 26.53 425 2.5 24.09 R1: W1427.5R2: W1327 R3: W2327
Seymour R4: 42 27.5

7 Rachel Leone (N) 109 6 25.7 4.83 2.33 1.85 R1: W1227 R2: W2128 R3: W1227
St Paul Catholic R4: 3227

8 Seamus Knauff 1085 5 26.18 4.87 2 75.93 R1: W3226.5R2: W4127 R3: W1327.5
Bethel R4: 41275

9 Marvi Pabrekar 1085 7 26.42  4.72 2.25 53.33 R1: W1327 R2: W1328 R3: 42255
Westh”l R4: W4128

10 Arnav Bhatia (N) 1085 7 26.31 4.68 2.75 43.87 R1: W2127.5R2: W1427.5R3: 3425.5
Greenwich R4: W1328

11 Ishanvi Jaiswal 108 4 26.12 5.06 175 63.29 R1: W13255R2: W2127.5R3: W2127
Wilton R4: W1428

12 Brady Decker 108 11 2635 5.12 225 721  Rl: 3427 R2: W2127 R3: W1228
Joel Barlow R4: 3226

13 Kosta Nani 1075 6 26.04 4.87 2 21.54 R1: W1226.5R2: W2128 R3: W3127
Joel Barlow R4: W2126

14 Razeen Rahman (N) 1075 7 26 4.93 1.5 2498 R1: 34255 R2: W4127.5R3: 2427.5
Bethel R4: W4127

15 Varsha Arun 107.5 8 26.46 4.56 2.25 86.38 R1: 3426 R2: W1226.5R3: W1228
Wi|ton R4: W2 327

16 James Kolman 107 6 25.81 5.33 1.67 99.07 R1: 24255 R2: 2427 R3: W14275
Academy of Infor... R4: W1 327

17 Alexander Amann... 107 7 26.09 5 2 64.05 R1: W1327 R2: W2126 R3: 3227
Academy of Infor... R4: W2 327

18 Erica Morelli (N) 107 8 25.7 4.83 2.33 59.34 R1: W2126 R2: W1227.5R3: W2127.5
St Paul Catholic R4: 2326

19 Olivia Kowalski (N) 106.5 6 26.21 4.91 2.25 74.14 R1: W1427 R2: W3128 R3: 4227
St Paul Catholic R4: 24245

20 Andrew Jortner (N) 106.5 7 26.04 4.87 2 10.58 R1: W1226 R2: W2128 R3: W3126

R4: W1226.5

Joel Barlow
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Luna Munoz (N)
Academy of Infor...

Sazid Rob
Academy of Infor...

Vivian Michalske (N)
Academy of Infor...

Naren Ponnusamy...
Westhill

Dylan Block (N)
Stamford

Neev Sahgal
Darien

Matthew Delvecc...
Darien

Alexander Gliford...
Seymour

Joey Carpenter (N)
Staples

Michael Johnson (N)
Newtown

Atley Ammerman...
Newtown

Juan Garcia Ortiz
Stamford

Ali Jeffers (N)
Academy of Infor...

Sophia Sperazza (N)
Academy of Infor...

Richa Munjal (N)
Blind Brook Debat...

Shaurya Singh (N)
Greenwich

Lilah Studebaker
Westhill

Gunnar Eklund
Staples

Alexia Damian (N)
Staples

Mae Carpenter (N)
Ridgefield

Ayaan Kasam (N)
Bethel

Henry Littin
Wilton
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connor graves (N)
Ridgefield

Ishaan Bherwani
Wilton

Victoria Bargellini...
Shepaug Valley

Rachael Sterk (N)
Shepaug Valley

Anika Rizvi
New Canaan

Ryan Zabala
Bethel

Ayan Bhowmik (N)
Ridgefield

Olivia Durden
Wilton

Eliana Quigley
Shepaug Valley

Anuhya Shah
Seymour

Ava Stevenson (N)
St Paul Catholic

Nataliya Pastushe...
Westhill

Luca Pepi (N)
Bethel

Sofia Munoz (N)
Academy of Infor...

maceo cipriano (N)
Staples

Achintya Srinivasan
Wilton

Julia Mensch

Blind Brook Debat...

Tallulah Schifini (N)
Shepaug Valley

Anushka Khubcha...
Weston

Max Salvestrini (N)
Bethel

Joseph Corigliano...
Bethel

Chloe Liu (N)
Weston

104.5

104.5

104.5

104.5

104.5

104.5

104

104

104

104

103.5

103.5

103.5

103.5

103.5

103

103

103

103

103

102.67

102.5

10

10

12

13

14

11

13

14

12

12

12

14

11

12

16

10.67

6

26.06

26.46

26.1

26.17

25.79

26.18

26.06

26.12

26.17

26.53

26.21

26.42

26.26

25.98

25.85

26.23

25.81

26.1

26.5

26

25.77

26.26

5.56

4.56

4.87

4.56

4.87

4.87

5.56

5.06

4.56

4.75

4.72

4.75

5.81

5.43

4.66

5.56

4.87

4.75

4.93

5.58

5.31

2.25

2.25

1.75

2.25

1.75

2.5

2.25

1.25

15

2.75

1.25

2.25

15

15

1.67

57.31

30.01

97.17

14.91

39.12

24.16

0.41

59.99

63.62

41.56

90.57

79.71

32.95

92.88

30.23

79.13

73.85

61.12

7.28

76.43

77.86

44.35

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R2:

R1:
R4:

2326 R2:

W3127

4325 R2:

W?2326.5

W2127.5R2:

32255

W 2327 R2:

42275

W4126 R2:

4226

W2326 R2:

41255

32265 R2:

W1328

W3125 R2:

W1426

W3227.5R2:

4226.5

W41 25.5R2:

2426

3226 R2:

34255

W1326 R2:

W1425

W3127 R2:

42255

1426 R2:

2425

3426 R2:

4226.5

W2126.5R2:

42245

4225 R2:

W3126

W2127.5R2:

2326.5

34245 R2:

w2127

4325 R2:

W4125

W2127 R3:

W2125.5R2:

2426.5

32255 R3:

W2127 R3:

34255 R3:

43235 R3:

W1227 R3:

W4126.5R3:

23245 R3:

W1226.5R3:

3424 R3:

W3126 R3:

W1225 R3:

W1326.5R3:

4325 R3:

2326.5 R3:

43255 R3:

W2126 R3:

43255 R3:

34245 R3:

43265 R3:

W 1426.5R3:

W1326 R4:

W2125 R3:

Printed 2023-11-12 16:58:17 GMT Page 3 of 5

W3126

W1226

2426

3426.5

W13255

W1326.5

W1325

W1226.5

3426

W?2326.5

W1327

4226

W3126

W1226

W12255

2426

W1226.5

24245

4225

2426.5

W3124

24255



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Karina Tran (N)
Bethel

Makayla Bloom (N)
St Paul Catholic

Keeran Giritharan...
Westhill

Yashvi Mehta (N)
Weston

Ella Rosenfeld (N)
Blind Brook Debat...

Nundhini Mascare...
Stamford

Kritik Shiv Singh (N)
Westhill

Mara Baltag (N)
Blind Brook Debat...

Elizabeth Brown (N)
Shepaug Valley

Samantha Lempert
Joel Barlow

Acyrreh Ramirez (N)
St Paul Catholic

Rhoheem Mcgaw...
Stamford

Tristan Takara (N)
Seymour

Lyric Collentine (N)
Shepaug Valley

Princesse Hyppoli...
Stamford

Samuel Gertzer
Academy of Infor...

Natalie Chin (N)
Ridgefield
Aries Thomas
Westhill

Mariella lbrahim (N)
Weston

Riley Lambert (N)
Bethel

Andrew Carlon (N)
Weston

Lia Escandon (N)
Weston
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87 Jade Moore (N) 98.5 15
Westhill

88 George Manna (N) 98 16
Joel Barlow
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